Wisconsin law.
MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD

Chapter Med 2 TEMPORARY LICENSE TO PRACTICE MEDICINE AND SURGERY

Med 2.01	Authority and purpose.	Med 2.04	Expiration.	
Med 2.02	Applications, credentials, eligibility, and issuance.	Med 2.05	No renewal provision.	
Med 2.03	Fees.		-	

Note: Chapter Med 2 as it existed on October 31, 1976 was repealed and a new chapter Med 2 was created effective November 1, 1976.

Med 2.01 Authority and purpose. The rules in this chapter are adopted by the medical examining board pursuant to the authority delegated by ss. 15.08 (5), 227.11, and 448.40, Stats., and govern application for, and issuance of, temporary license to practice medicine and surgery as provided in s. 448.04 (1) (b) 1., Stats., (hereinafter "temporary license prior to regular license"). **History:** Cr. Register, October, 1976, No. 250, eff. 11–1–76; correction made under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 7., Stats., Register, May, 1989, No. 401.

Med 2.02 Applications, credentials, eligibility, and issuance. An applicant who is a graduate of a medical school in this state, or of whom the board will require no further examination under the provisions of s. Med 1.06(3), may make application to the board for temporary license prior to regular license to practice medicine and surgery. In either case, the applicant shall have submitted to the board the application and documents required under ch. Med 1 for regular license to practice medicine and surgery, and shall in addition submit to the board an application for temporary license prior to regular license on forms provided for that purpose by the board. The application shall be made not less than 30 days prior to the next scheduled examinations for regular license. The application and required documents for regular license to practice medicine and surgery and the application for temporary license prior to regular license will be reviewed by 2 officers of the board. In the case of an applicant of whom the board will require no further written or computer-based examination, upon the finding of the 2 officers of the board that the applicant is qualified for regular license except for having taken and passed the oral examination required under s. Med 1.06, the board, acting through the 2 officers, may issue a temporary license prior to regular license to practice medicine and surgery to the applicant. In the case of an applicant who is a graduate of a medical school in this state, upon the finding of the 2 officers of the board that the applicant is eligible for admission to examination for regular license under s. Med 1.06, the board, acting through the 2 officers, may issue a temporary license prior to regular license to practice medicine and surgery to the applicant.

History: Cr. Register, October, 1976, No. 250, eff. 11–1–76; am. Register, March, 2000, No. 531, eff. 4–1–00.

Med 2.03 Fees. The required fees must accompany the application, and all remittances must be made payable to the Wisconsin department of safety and professional services.

History: Cr. Register, October, 1976, No. 250, eff. 11–1–76; am. Register, Febru-ry, 1997, No. 494, eff. 3–1–97; correction made under s. 13.92 (4) (b) 6., Stats., Register February 2012 No. 674.

Med 2.04 Expiration. A temporary license prior to regular license to practice medicine and surgery granted under this chapter shall expire by its terms 60 days after the next scheduled examination for regular license, or on the date following the examination of an applicant on which the board grants or denies the applicant a regular license to practice medicine and surgery, whichever occurs first. A regular license to practice medicine and surgery is deemed denied by the board on the date the applicant is sent notice from the board that he or she has failed the examination for regular license to practice medicine and surgery.

History: Cr. Register, October, 1976, No. 250, eff. 11–1–76; am. Register, January, 1994, No. 457, eff. 2–1–94; am. Register, March, 2000, No. 531, eff. 4–1–00.

Med 2.05 No renewal provision. A temporary license prior to regular license to practice medicine and surgery shall be issued only once to the same person.

History: Cr. Register, October, 1976, No. 250, eff. 11-1-76.